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BARBER· M24 0017970 07/13/07 08:26:53 

ii. Arms Services Repair 0: Estimate System . . . . . . . . . _; .- . , .. . . _ . __ . __ ... _ .. - .. _,... . ·.·. §@Jl8] 
File Add Repair Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

Verify Repair I 

Customer: 

Serial: C6594489 Model M24 SWS Center Fire 
Produced: 03/18/1991 

r. Received From Return To: 

Closed 7 /12/2007 2:52:57 PM 

f' Received From 

!
Address Information 

Name: lco 8 20 BN., 3D SFG-A 

Address 1: )SGT TIMOTHY KRANZ 
Address 2: IE-1650 KUWAIT ST. 

....-~~~~~-------~~~~~-

1 co B 20 BN., 30 SFG-A 

jSGT TIMOTHY KRANZ 
PO Box: IE-1 S50 KUWAIT ST. PO Box: 

~,F=T.~B=R~A~GG=------~-'-''-"-'o.:.;.;;_ __ _ City; IFT. BRAGG 
State: ~ Zip Code: 128310 Country:~ State: ~ Zip Code: 128310 Country:rus-

FFL: 111rrr-
Contact I Condition Problems Estimate History I Status Shipping I Billing 

Contact Information---------~ Received Condition------~ 

INUM 

nC6594489 
Model: M24 SWS . 

11111111111111111111, IUI 111111111111Im/I,111 JI/ 
RE00131327 
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Accessories Received-----

Desc Qt! 
With Stud I 3 

Refresh .C,lose 

HNS ISCRL 
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BARBER· M24 0017971 

A. VER.6.CE PULL FORCE BETWErn 
1,>-...jlTIAL ~ CYCLE TESTS 

2 _ 50 LBS i plus er mi:1us O 50 LBS) 
~. :)G LBS 1 plus cr r:·:1::us O 75 LBS, 

DATE Z-/Ji·CJ7 
..; . G 0 LB :S < PI u s er r·1 ;r; u s 1 . '.JO L B S ! TESTER. _·7JL£J,__ ___ _ 

2.50 LBS 2 50 LBS J..FTER 50 FltJA.L TEST & TO RESET 
llJIT!.L.L CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

PULL Fi1 

PULL A-2 .). 

AVERAGE ' t 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 3. ).{) . i. ~I 
PULL #2 .{1 i 3.3~ 

PULL #3 3 i"/ 3. .JO 

PULL #4 '1. ,,L' 1 3. 2fl 

PULL #5 J '~ .,,c ..J.~3 

TOTAL //,;. {)h //,, ? q 

AVERAGE 3.lJ .? -17 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL #1 

PULL ¢'2 

PULL rl'.3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

AVERAGE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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CCJr.if;iEt~TS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

J ; Cf"\r\C: DC:\/ C:::.l"1r.r.r 
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BARBER· M24 0017972 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6594489. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/10/2007 10:01 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius· of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.081 
0.084 
0.116 
0.705 
0.437 
0.501 
0.438 
0.419 
0.567 
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BARBER· M24 0017973 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6594489. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/10/2007 
FILE TIME: 10:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.072 
0.431 
0.437 
1. 878 
3.585 
3.832 
0.143 
2.309 
1.157 

1 
4 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:tt x 
1: 0.506 
2: 0.721 
3: 0.507 
4: -0.046 
5: -0.508 
6: -0.996 
7: -0.745 
8: -0.471 
9: 0.873 

10: 0.882 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0.644 
0.412 
0.976 
0.511 
0.041 
0.051 

-0.723 
-0.991 
2.087 
2.594 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0017974 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6594489. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 09/10/2007 
FILE TIME: 10:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.104 
-0.038 
0.111 
1. 823 
1. 567 
2.239 
0.288 
1.339 
0.637 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2.: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.735 
0.476 
0.339 
0.132 

-0.073 
-0.325 
-0.499 
-0.704 
-1.088 
-0.034 
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y 

-0.430 
-0.082 
-0.068 
0.443 

-0.697 
-0.222 
0.112 
0.237 
0.870 

-0.542 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0017975 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6594489. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/10/2007 
FILE TIME: 10:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.098 
0.028 
0.102 
1.522 
1.642 
1. 666 
0.106 
0.973 
0.467 

6 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.523 

-0.031 
-0.999 
-0.314 
-0.353 

0.045 
0.207 

-0.036 
-0.071 
0.044 
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y 

0.241 
0.721 
0.374 

-0.921 
-0.129 
-0.256 
-0.040 
-0.058 
0.131 
0.218 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0017976 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6594489. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 09/10/2007 
FILE TIME: 10:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.005 
0.019 
0.020 
1. 740 
1. 795 
1.951 
0.338 

. 1.177 
0.634 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.124 
2: 0 .152 
3: 0.008 
4: -0.497 
5: -0.297 
6: -0.001 
7: 0.616 
8: 0.238 
9: 0.498 

10: 0.353 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

0.387 
0.954 
0.474 
0.145 

-0.152 
-0.841 
-0.496 
-0.226 
-0.151 
0.100 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0017977 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6594489. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/10/2007 
FILE TIME: 10:01 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.268 
-0.022 
0.269 
1.945 
1. 681 
2.406 
0.126 
1.396 
0.631 

5 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.486 
0.710 
0.277 

-0.103 
-0.264 
-0.412 
-0.366 
-0.671 
-1.106 
-1.235 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

-0.696 
0.251 

-0.246 
0.281 

-0.148 
-0.201 
-0.110 
0.223 

-0.559 
0.985 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0017978 
M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 

CON}RACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0149 

r-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~__:.~~~~~~~~~~-~~ 

I 

R&ENUMBER (OJ 32 7 
SERIAL ~WMBER C.lo-:rTc/c/tf 1 

_LOG-IN DATE y77r&J 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

DATE INITIAL 

505 

560 

RE-BARREL 

ASSEMBLE 

$:_ 15-c? f!}'Z--­
·---------4---------X UJ-rJ7 fT? 

600 

605 

610 

612 

510 

615 

618 

620 

625 

640 

650 

670 

680 

PROOF 

CHECK HEADSPACE ---

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

MAGNAFLUX 

DRILL AND TAP 

ROLLMARK CALIBER 

RO TO-BLAST 

APPLY COATINGS 

FINAL ASSEMBLY 

FUNCTION TEST AND 

TARGET 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 
FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

I +/- .5 LBS 
j MIN 2.50 LBS 

8) TRIGGER PULL[ MAX4.0 LBS 

____ ··--··--·--- G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT 
690 PACK 

j 

.... ; 

x-. _) 7. 0 7 TJu.,) 

CPA:Ss) FAIL - 9-ID·()J T}(J~ J 

FAIL 9-JO-n7 7)£;_,,J 

CORRECTION I 
CORRECTION • r J I 
CORRECTION 

IV fo. \ 

CORRECTION 

I 

I 
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BA_RBER • M24 0017979 

liC6594489 
Model: 700 

II I I I I II II II II I I I I I I I I II 
RE00036616 
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BARBER· M24 0017980 

:\1-2..f I='iSPECTIO~ CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT #: DA.A.E-20-97-C-2-U 

R&ENUMBER s3lo\o \\e -----··--- ·------ ------- -- - --

·~-==-=~ERIAL~~lt(U--G~l:j qq;iry -~ - -- -- . -

- -·-· -- ---------
LOG-IN DATE 

--- ------ - - ·----------. ----
-·-------------

---
- --------·---- LL -00 ,...a~ ----· ------·------- -- -

.. --- ------ ---------- - . - ---
INSPECT A.l'ID VERIFY: 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAi.'1lE DATE ,ANJTIAL 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN I 2r f --Cl' f:fj( 
560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP /2 / J/a / /Sw I 

B DRILL AL""ID TAP /2/'l>/01 ~uJT 

c POLISH , ( 2..-4-o) {)--/( 
. t ~ 

-
575 ASSD-lBLE I 2--c...f--o) 
600 PROOF 17 -4-D) ~ ~A 

> 

"~ 605 CHECK HEADSPACE 1 z.-Lf-0 l .. 
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ( z.-4-o) 

:. ,~···-
612 :'.\-!AGNA.FLUX 

- ·-- ,d'•, ''"" 
4L-

I 2-4-o\ 
. .. ·v1JTK 615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST /c:#h-o \ ,.,-<d 
. ,. 

620 APPLY COATINGS I Ir - t () --d\ Tit-:-
625 A FDiAL ASSE~IBL Y If Z.-1 2.-0 "'\ ~ 

B TRlGGER PULL TEST 

c. SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E ~G PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET 

655 FINAL INSPECT 

660 PACK 

... -·---- --------- ------ -------· --- -- - ----

QAR INSPECTION DA TE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO P.ROTECTIVE ORDER 
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12/1c/c; I ~9~ 
f 17. ~ r Y- o l ~~ 
I 

1-- -·---·-~-------- -- -- ---- --- -· -- ·-

SlllP DATE 

BARBER. M24 MM+iOS18019 



BARBER· M24 0017981 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6594489. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/16/2001 03:56 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.006 
-0.003 
0.007 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER · M24 0017982 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6594489. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 12/16/2001 
FILE TIME: 03:56 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.097 
-0.017 
0.099 
2.001 
2.955 
3.318 
0.605 
1.942 
1.015 

0 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:lf x 
1: 0.460 
2: 0.578 
3: 0.951 
4: 0.605 
5: 0.626 
6: -0.358 
7: -0.566 
8: -0.966 
9: -1. 050 

10: 0.691 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-1. 405 
-0.703 
-0.499 
-0.346 

0.508 
0.778 
0.525 

-0.079 
1.550 

-0.498 

5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0017983 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6594489. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/16/2001 
FILE TIME: 03:56 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.061 
0.010 
0.062 
1.577 
2.271 
2.435 
0.321 
1.242 
0.754 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.317 

-0.256 
-0.504 
-0.852 
-0.562 
0.130 
0.725 
0.700 
0.348 
0.567 

• 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-1.186 
-0.529 
-0.273 
-0.425 
1. 085 
0.334 
0.703 
0.001 
0.154 
0.241 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0017984 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6594489. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/16/2001 
FILE TIME: 03:56 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.006 
-0.036 
0.036 
1.097 
1. 297 
1.457 
0.107 
0.897 
0.466 

6 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.482 
2: 0. 051 
3: -0.271 
4: -0.239 
5: -0.002 
6: 0 .129 
7: -0.071 
8: 0.615 
9: 0.500 

10: -0.167 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.717 
0.454 

-0.068 
-0.580 
-0.446 
-0.365 
0.038 
0.016 

-0.359 
0.235 

5 6 

BARBER. M24 MM+ifti18023 



B"RBER · M24 0017985 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6594489. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 12/16/2001 
FILE TIME: 03:56 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.141 
0.088 
0.167 
1. 908 
1.213 
2.040 
0.299 
1.082 
0.662 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.317 
2: -0.566 
3: -1.048 
4: -0 .129 
5: -0.021 
6: 0.252 
7: 0.432 
8: 0.739 
9: 0.413 

10: -1.169 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

-0.353 
0.107 
0.439 
0.600 
0.362 
0.227 

-0.016 
-0.296 
-0.613 
0.426 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0017986 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6594489. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 12/16/2001 
FILE TIME: 03:56 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.052 
-0.062 
0.081 
1.216 
2.072 
2.152 
0.155 
1.450 
0.604 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.626 
2: 0.590 
3: -0.449 
4: 0 .113 
5: 0.075 
6: 0.300 
7: -0.205 
8: -0.203 
9: -0.098 

10: -0.015 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0.642 
-0.693 

0.347 
1.379 
0.505 

-0.065 
-0.084 
-0.461 
-0.662 
-0.242 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0017987 

j .. , .. 

'\.,Cl ..,... 
r..,_ 

(!' 'i1 Ln 
L,,,. 1:-\j 

F, 
~ -, ,_, 
==" l=i 

r-~ 
r· .. _ 
·,J' 

l=i 
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BARBER · M24 0017988 

coNTRACT * DAAA21-si.:..c-ooa6 

':-··· 

OP. It OP. NAME READINGS 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock . 

600 Proof 

607 Check Headspace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel J<l 
620 Apply Coatings 

(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer . 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass 1 y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INIT 

/~~· :f/% ~ l 
v~~ ~ 

' 
;' 

%f?p 17/P I 

v~ ~ W? 
''l.,,4.1 f!cvP: 

I 

lt~(~o llcidl 
I~ cs I ' ')-/?,, l 
'~/ero /~1 
'~!~() 

i 
0,6: 

! 
I 

A in~p 
I 

A,k 
1/V \)' ~ 

'¥'4'/11 I<. s .. ~ i 
'1/J ~ I J. 1, I 1<. s. 

j 

't/#1/'/l I K.S .. I 

1~1;.f/91' J< -5.: 
,,,,'!>fl/ I)!? i 

. 
j 

j 
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,.:,..,, .. · 

op. # ~B~Jll~24 0017989 READINGS DATE , IN~/-°1 
.....# 

-~ I ' r 
625 F) Safety On Force 

Ll 'l ~ 
~ 

4.J .. o I l.J.o • cont. -.. . I .... 
G) Safety Off Force g. ~~ I 

~-.!>' : 3.2.< J -
H) Trigger Pull Test & 

0&. Retainability -391 
I '/ r 

i ' I) Firing Pin Indent .0 'LA : • O' '2.1 
I • t\""!J ~· II~ /dt /lt.-i 

., ~ r -
J) Assemble Stock ,.,,,.., ,.t 
K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

16?-I- /( L-
L) Attach Front and Rear 1-11,.., 

"-' Sight Assemblies ' 

M) Iron Sight Alignment ,.,,,_ 4> ., 
N) Detach Front & Rear ,.,'- ICS Sights & place in ., numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle ,.,,_..,, ~, I 
I 

P) Detach & Attach Scope ,.,'"1, #rJ ! 20 Times 
i ., 

640 Gallery Target & Test /-/l-11 K 
A) Time V-JJ-111 /K ' 

' ' 

B) Malfunctions J-17-11 /JC 
C) Pierced Primers 1_;7-/ I A-C 
D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe IJ-/7-11 /f-C_ 

6~5 Inspect for Live Ammo -/l-71 A-C 
655 Final Inspection 

IQ- r-'!1 at-A) Heads pace 

I ' I I ,W B) Trigger Pull :z,4 °IL~. 31 L~ .. 29: ~ .;µ,~~ftv II-.2. :5, 91 ,. 

C) Function ,l,7- f--'1( ~-.; 
< I 

660 Pack .. 1/1f/C11 Gc/.6 i 
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BARBER· M24 0017990 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4. 00#+1. 00# 

ULL #1 

ULL #2 

ULL #3 

ULL #4 

#5 

OTAL 

VG. 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

!AVG. 

PULL lfl 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL it4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

2.50# 
INITIAL 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

3, lf!) 
3 ,tf ?J 

I 

3.3C( 
. ..-

~-5!; 
~j ti I 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

'1-.~?t' 
'/,/ ,?--

!i~.3.? 

~, 11' ~ 
7" . ..t CJ 

I I 

. 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

y_ 3'7 
3,.. ~y 

.3_ 36 
3_ JC. 
3,. 3% 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

Lt 3 if 

~-cJ.o 
4., J..t.-...... "'. 
l-/. 3q 
l-/ I 4'-{ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

-~-· ·-··-·· 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

. 

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

if :J__(o 

'-1~2\ 

···/-f~·vl 

'-l 33 
Lf I J;(o 
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BARBER· M24 0017991 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE I C6594489 
1:3 3an 1991 

T IDAL DI 

1 
TO 
T 

TO 

. 2 1 ~~~i'.3 2 4 

.131:32 
4 541 

. ~:g 1005 

~ - --f'tJA 

RESUL ING A ERAGE PO RH JU FO Trll ~ F 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .~f(~ 
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BARBER· M24 0017992 

CFNTER~IRE ~ATTERNd 

-; ri 

:!!= Il .. -l Cir=;:: 

1 i " 1 

= 

H:::::::;== 

?? 
0? 

PA 1 TE F.'. t4 # 

·::;HOT:::: o:.BE::;T OF> 
r·1A :: IM UM !< 

'·1A:: I f'1UM 
M 1 t·l I MUM 

\' . .,.. 

CEHTRO ID '.•·•: 
CENTF.'OID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN RADIU::; 
MEAt-1 F.:ADllJ'; 
MA:< RAI1 I L;::O; 
HURIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 

"'-... 
·· ... 

··"'·. 
.-.-

_ .. ----------------. 
.. -~-- _./ 

"' ······;< >< 
,; ···-.... -.-----------·---. .. / \, 

i::: 1 === .. 
--f--~~~.. ..----~- .. \.,·,@- \, 

i 1· (<'.~ ·. t -...,, \ ~ 1
!, 

I I . -f, I I 
'·, 

1
1 Cil \, ..... _ .. .o l ,•' 

!, '•., ------"'=,. .1 

\, ...... \, ~···' / 
.._ ... . ..... 

\. ·-·----_______ .L:~ .. 1 

.... \. __ ... 
··-. _________________ )::: ~ 

\. 

.. 
10 

1.304 
-1.499 

.975 
-1 . :3;~12 

- • •367 
'2•30 
• 211 
.138 

1 . ~381 

2.277 

9 
1.137 

-1. 4•36 
.864 

.1£10 
• •392 
• 136 

1. 651;:1 
2s54:3 
2. 05:3 

··,_ 

EXTREME SPREAD 3.407 3. •367 
1 HUMBEF.'. I t1 mJE I HCH CI F.:CLE 

~WHBEF: p! nrn IMCH CIF'.CLE = 
HUt·iBER rn THREE I t·iCH C IF: CLE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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4 .,, 
·-· 

* l 

i._1 l_ 

1. -+ 

- .. ;.2;(1 

~ :;:: 4 i 

2 .. 543 
1.44? 
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BARBER· M24 0017993 

CLNTLRFIRE PATTE~NS 

POA 

'n 

:#= Il'-l Cii:;;: 

i 1 rt 2 

l - 4? 4 

2.489 

PATTEF.:t·l # 

:3HOT·:; <BEST OF> 
MA::: I t1 U f'1 ;:.:: 
MIN I t·1UM :": 
MA/I MUM Y 
f'1It·4IMUM 'i 
CEHTF~OI D ;:.:; 
CEt·lTl''.0 ID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MI t·l F.:AD I US 
MEAtl RAD I IJ!:3 
MA::< F.:AD I US 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
E TREME ;:;PF.:EAD 
r·lUr-JI:EF.: I t-l Ot~E IHCH 
t·lUf'iBER rn Ti·lO INCH 
r~UMBER rn THREE If-iCH 

re: 1 s 

··.'"-- g ';.,...-
--. __________________ I 

. :399 
-.575 
1.248 

-i.241 
-. 1(14 

'(i74 
• 12::: 
• 42'0! 

1.2B3 
1.474 
2.4B'3 
2.499 

I F.:CLE 
IRCLE = 
I F.:CLE 

··-. 

·~ 

. 542 
1.058 

-1. H12 

- • (165 
. 152 
• :::::::: 1 

1. 165 
1. 4 74 
2. 160 

2 
7 
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* 2 

--- ·---·-----·--------------

':. ·-· 
44 

-" 14·3 
"(17:3 
"166 
.456 
• 6'34 
• 036 
.474 
. 7~32 

BARBER - M24 MM+i§i18032 



BARBER· M24 0017994 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

POR 

···-.... 

l 12! 

:#= Il--i CIR 

21n 5 

H'.:=- ::J _ L 12! 3 

\•'::::;= 2 • ::=: 4 4 

PATTEF.:t~ # .. 

:;::HOTS ( BE:;T OF) 
MA:<IMUM ;.:; 
Mlr·JIMUM :-:; 
MA>:: I MUM 
MI t; I MUM 

u 
I 

CEr1TROID ;,:; 
CENTROID Y 
POA TO CENTROID 1n.: 
Pi Hi F.:RD I US 
MEAM RADIU:; 
MAi: R:RD I US 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VEPTICAL 
E~TREME SP PEAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

IR:C 
I f<:C 
I RC 

E 
E 
c. 

10 
1. ::::22 

- 1 • 2::::i 
1' [18'3 

-i .. 255 
"2'32 
.005 
. 2'32 
.148 
.. 97f; 

2. 122 
:3. u:i:::: 
2. 344 
:3. 6•39 

= 

. 9:; 1 
-1.07'3 

1. •3:30 
-1. 1 :34 

'0·3;::1 
-. i16 

.146 
• :3~21::: 
.846 

1.:358 
2. •:OJ6(1 
2. 164 
2. '.36 i 

2 
6 
8 
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\ 

"··. 

-1.i'?S 
. 921 

-1' 24:3 

- • [i[i? 

"206 
. 161 
"76(1 

2. 06•} 
2. 164 
2. 1 :30 

is 
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BARBER· M24 0017995 

CFNTFRFIRE PATTERN~ 

FOR 

'·-. ·· .•. 

1 1 n 

°* OF SHOTS- llZl 

'ii= I t·-1 C I r;:· 
1 ; n 4 

2in 6 

:3 1 n 10 

2_852 

1 . 5 l 5 

2.:.::::.::'.0 

PATTER:t·J # 

SHOTS C. BE'.::T OF) 
MA;,; I MUM ;,:: 
f'! I h I MUM 
f'iAi<IMUM 
P1 I tl I MUM \' 
CEt·1TF.:O ID :·-: 
CENTROID \' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mit-1 F.:ADIU::: 
MERt·~ RADIU''.:: 
MA::o; RAD I U'.'.:: 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 

.. 
1 [1 

1.:3B6 
-1. 4E,E, 

- . '316 
- . J0[1 
- . 114 

.321 

.044 
"7:36 

.-. ,-, c:- .-, 

.::.:. " ,:;, _,.::. 

VERTICAL SPREAD 1.515 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.880 
t!Ut·J:BEF: O~iE I t·lCH CIRCLE 

I tKH Cl !':CLE 
THREE INCH C RCLE 

'• .. 
.... 

1. 223 
- .'354 

- .'324 
- . 137 

• 1 >:'.16 
.173 
. 15f: 
"E:.62 

i. 266 
2. 177 
1. 5 i 5 
2" :37:3 

4 
6 
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\. 

-n- ~~; 

,-, 

"" 
- • ::::01 

- "29[1 
-.147 

·-i .-. c::-
... _-.,, ::::::. _! 

"555 
'"C42 
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BARBER · M24 0017996 

CFNT~RFIRE PATTE~N~ 

5 
2 i ,-, 5 

2 - E:; 7 5 

:.:;: "4 4? 

F'RTTERrl ~ 

3HOT:3 '· E:E::::T 
r·1A I MUM :< 

r-1F: I MUM 'i 

CE!!TFWID ;,..; 
CEHTF''.Ct ID ·/ 

OF> 

POA TO CENTROID 1n.: 
r·1 I H F.:AD I u·:; 
f·1ERt·~ F.:AD I U'3 
:·iAi: F.:AD I !JC:; 

rf'.E~'1E 

3PREFiD 
:=;FF:EAD 

· .. 
··,· .... 

·-. 
···-.. 

.... ~ .. 

1 (i 
1. (1 ·.:; 

1. 37>3 
-1.435 

• 165 

2 .. 146 
2;f67S 
2. :::os 
3.447 

1 2 l (1 

- .. 605 
.342 
• 1 ·;.;3 

. 1 71 
• E50 

1. 210 
1.632 
1.::•15 
2 .. 0(1C; 

5 
6 
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